
DEC 18, 2014 08:52 AM

TIP NO W-5206Q 10:00 AM 1 /  6 002

HARNETT

45336.3.FR17

FED AID NO HSIP-0210(29)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, TRAFFIC CONTROL & PVT. MARKINGS

NC 210 FROM SR 2048 TO SR 2047

HIGHLAND PAVING CO., LLC

FAYETTEVILLE,  NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

RALEIGH,  NC BURLINGTON,  NC

DF00087DEC 17 2014

0.587 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 51579.00 57000.00  58000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 20200.00 12166.00  22000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0015000000-N 205  1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 2400.00  2400.00SEALING ABANDONED WELLS

0004 0057000000-E 226  200 CY  20.13 4026.00 15.00 3000.00 26.00  5200.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 93400.00 297000.00  171400.00GRADING

0006 0106000000-E 230  700 CY  14.91 10437.00 5.00 3500.00 27.50  19250.00BORROW EXCAVATION

0007 0196000000-E 270  790 SY  1.21 955.90 3.00 2370.00 4.00  3160.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0008 0318000000-E 300  275 TON 40.35 11096.25 25.00 6875.00 36.00  9900.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0009 0320000000-E 300  800 SY  3.40 2720.00 1.00 800.00 2.70  2160.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0010 0343000000-E 310  348 LF  24.00 8352.00 40.00 13920.00 26.00  9048.0015" SIDE DRAIN PIPE

0011 0344000000-E 310  184 LF  26.25 4830.00 44.00 8096.00 30.00  5520.0018" SIDE DRAIN PIPE

0012 0372000000-E 310  40 LF  61.25 2450.00 80.00 3200.00 66.00  2640.0018" RC PIPE CULV III

0013 0448400000-E 310  76 LF  68.50 5206.00 60.00 4560.00 76.00  5776.0024" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0014 0448500000-E 310  216 LF  93.75 20250.00 80.00 17280.00 95.00  20520.0030" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0015 0995000000-E 340  673 LF  10.50 7066.50 5.00 3365.00 24.00  16152.00PIPE REMOVAL

0016 1099500000-E 505  100 CY  20.13 2013.00 25.00 2500.00 8.00  800.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT

0017 1099700000-E 505  200 TON 21.17 4234.00 30.00 6000.00 25.00  5000.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

0018 1220000000-E 545  200 TON 29.60 5920.00 40.00 8000.00 39.00  7800.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0019 1308000000-E 607  720 SY  6.19 4456.80 3.00 2160.00 6.95  5004.00MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
0" TO 1.5" DEPTH

0020 1489000000-E 610  1,450 TON 44.39 64365.50 38.00 55100.00 42.00  60900.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0021 1498000000-E 610  950 TON 48.22 45809.00 38.00 36100.00 50.18  47671.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0022 1519000000-E 610  3,000 TON 41.49 124470.00 40.00 120000.00 30.35  91050.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0023 1575000000-E 620  290 TON 624.92 181226.80 625.00 181250.00 650.00  188500.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0024 2000000000-N 806  15 EA  181.51 2722.65 150.00 2250.00 240.00  3600.00RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

0025 2022000000-E 815  45 CY  15.13 680.85 25.00 1125.00 9.00  405.00SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION

0026 2026000000-E 815  55 SY  2.90 159.50 5.00 275.00 5.00  275.00GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS

0027 2036000000-E 815  34 CY  61.75 2099.50 35.00 1190.00 52.00  1768.00SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE

0028 2044000000-E 815  200 LF  9.00 1800.00 8.00 1600.00 17.00  3400.006" PERF SUBDRN PIPE

0029 2070000000-N 815  1 EA  483.25 483.25 300.00 300.00 250.00  250.00SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET

0030 2077000000-E 815  6 LF  34.00 204.00 20.00 120.00 24.00  144.006" OUTLET PIPE

0031 2253000000-E 840 0.89 CY  1116.00 993.24 2500.00 2225.00 580.00  516.20PIPE COLLARS

0032 2264000000-E 840 0.13 CY  1188.77 154.54 6500.00 845.00 1800.00  234.00PIPE PLUGS

0033 2275000000-E SP   15 CY  260.25 3903.75 425.00 6375.00 470.00  7050.00FLOWABLE FILL

0034 2577000000-E 846  180 LF  25.75 4635.00 16.00 2880.00 34.00  6120.00CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER

0035 2845000000-N 858  2 EA  589.91 1179.82 550.00 1100.00 560.00  1120.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES

0036 3649000000-E 876  20 TON 40.90 818.00 80.00 1600.00 60.00  1200.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0037 3656000000-E 876  65 SY  3.61 234.65 3.00 195.00 4.00  260.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0038 4589000000-N SP  Lump Sum 113400.00 90000.00  80000.00GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS)
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

0039 4650000000-N 1251  81 EA  8.50 688.50 10.00 810.00 12.00  972.00TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS

0040 4685000000-E 1205  7,000 LF  0.72 5040.00 0.72 5040.00 0.60  4200.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
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TIP NO W-5206Q 10:00 AM 2 /  6 002

HARNETT

45336.3.FR17

FED AID NO HSIP-0210(29)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, TRAFFIC CONTROL & PVT. MARKINGS
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FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

RALEIGH,  NC BURLINGTON,  NC
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0041 4686000000-E 1205  10,250 LF  1.00 10250.00 1.00 10250.00 0.65  6662.50THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0042 4725000000-E 1205  36 EA  95.00 3420.00 95.00 3420.00 100.00  3600.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0043 4795000000-E 1205  280 LF  17.75 4970.00 17.75 4970.00 15.00  4200.0024" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINE TYPE **
III

0044 4810000000-E 1205  18,000 LF  0.22 3960.00 0.50 9000.00 0.25  4500.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0045 4835000000-E 1205  24 LF  5.00 120.00 5.00 120.00 3.50  84.00PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0046 4850000000-E 1205  5,200 LF  0.50 2600.00 0.50 2600.00 1.00  5200.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0047 4860000000-E 1205  150 LF  1.00 150.00 1.00 150.00 2.00  300.00LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE

0048 4870000000-E 1205  12 LF  5.00 60.00 5.00 60.00 5.00  60.00LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE

0049 4900000000-N 1251  355 EA  8.50 3017.50 9.00 3195.00 4.50  1597.50PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS

0050 5325200000-E 1510  25 LF  48.75 1218.75 55.00 1375.00 81.00  2025.002" WATER LINE

0051 5325600000-E 1510  12 LF  209.25 2511.00 110.00 1320.00 223.00  2676.006" WATER LINE

0052 5325800000-E 1510  1,517 LF  36.25 54991.25 42.00 63714.00 84.00  127428.008" WATER LINE

0053 5540000000-E 1515  1 EA  957.00 957.00 1200.00 1200.00 1550.00  1550.006" VALVE

0054 5546000000-E 1515  1 EA  1384.50 1384.50 1750.00 1750.00 2050.00  2050.008" VALVE

0055 5648000000-N 1515  27 EA  318.75 8606.25 1100.00 29700.00 1250.00  33750.00RELOCATE WATER METER

0056 5672000000-N 1515  2 EA  2411.25 4822.50 3600.00 7200.00 5000.00  10000.00RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT

0057 5882000000-N SP   1 EA  12117.75 12117.75 9200.00 9200.00 9000.00  9000.00GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA)
8" INSERT VALVE

0058 6000000000-E 1605  1,095 LF  3.00 3285.00 2.50 2737.50 2.00  2190.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0059 6006000000-E 1610  115 TON 47.83 5500.45 40.00 4600.00 60.00  6900.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0060 6009000000-E 1610  580 TON 40.90 23722.00 17.00 9860.00 60.00  34800.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0061 6012000000-E 1610  135 TON 30.20 4077.00 35.00 4725.00 44.00  5940.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0062 6015000000-E 1615  8 ACR 625.00 5000.00 100.00 800.00 700.00  5600.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0063 6018000000-E 1620  3 LB  3.00 9.00 20.00 60.00 3.00  9.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0064 6021000000-E 1620  1 TON 925.00 925.00 950.00 950.00 950.00  950.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0065 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  19.60 3920.00 5.00 1000.00 17.00  3400.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0066 6029000000-E SP   100 LF  3.32 332.00 8.00 800.00 1.00  100.00SAFETY FENCE

0067 6030000000-E 1630  540 CY  15.76 8510.40 1.00 540.00 10.87  5869.80SILT EXCAVATION

0068 6036000000-E 1631  9,820 SY  1.75 17185.00 0.25 2455.00 1.50  14730.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0069 6038000000-E SP   355 SY  4.75 1686.25 5.00 1775.00 5.00  1775.00PERM SOIL REINF MAT

0070 6042000000-E 1632  55 LF  5.50 302.50 4.00 220.00 4.50  247.501/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0071 6071012000-E SP   135 LF  7.75 1046.25 8.00 1080.00 8.45  1140.75COIR FIBER WATTLE

0072 6071020000-E SP   45 LB  6.75 303.75 10.00 450.00 7.00  315.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0073 6084000000-E 1660  9 ACR 1400.00 12600.00 450.00 4050.00 1475.00  13275.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0074 6087000000-E 1660  6 ACR 75.00 450.00 75.00 450.00 75.00  450.00MOWING

0075 6090000000-E 1661  100 LB  3.00 300.00 3.00 300.00 3.00  300.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0076 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 975.00 243.75 950.00 237.50 950.00  237.50FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0077 6096000000-E 1662  175 LB  3.00 525.00 3.00 525.00 3.00  525.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0078 6108000000-E 1665  5 TON 975.00 4875.00 500.00 2500.00 950.00  4750.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0079 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 75.00 750.00 50.00 500.00 50.00  500.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0080 6117000000-N SP   25 EA  225.00 5625.00 100.00 2500.00 250.00  6250.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
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    TOTAL 1031590.85 TOTAL 1155511.00 TOTAL  1196302.75CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 1031590.85 SUB-TOTAL 1155511.00 SUB-TOTAL  1196302.75ROADWAY ITEMS
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COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC   

DF00087DEC 17 2014

0.587 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 70000.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 70215.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0015000000-N 205  1 EA  2750.00 2750.00   SEALING ABANDONED WELLS

0004 0057000000-E 226  200 CY  25.65 5130.00   UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 283595.00   GRADING

0006 0106000000-E 230  700 CY  43.00 30100.00   BORROW EXCAVATION

0007 0196000000-E 270  790 SY  4.60 3634.00   GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0008 0318000000-E 300  275 TON 47.00 12925.00   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0009 0320000000-E 300  800 SY  4.00 3200.00   FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0010 0343000000-E 310  348 LF  24.00 8352.00   15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE

0011 0344000000-E 310  184 LF  26.25 4830.00   18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE

0012 0372000000-E 310  40 LF  61.25 2450.00   18" RC PIPE CULV III

0013 0448400000-E 310  76 LF  68.50 5206.00   24" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0014 0448500000-E 310  216 LF  93.75 20250.00   30" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0015 0995000000-E 340  673 LF  10.50 7066.50   PIPE REMOVAL

0016 1099500000-E 505  100 CY  25.50 2550.00   SHALLOW UNDERCUT

0017 1099700000-E 505  200 TON 43.00 8600.00   CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

0018 1220000000-E 545  200 TON 63.75 12750.00   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0019 1308000000-E 607  720 SY  12.60 9072.00   MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
0" TO 1.5" DEPTH

0020 1489000000-E 610  1,450 TON 38.40 55680.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0021 1498000000-E 610  950 TON 42.00 39900.00   ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0022 1519000000-E 610  3,000 TON 35.45 106350.00   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0023 1575000000-E 620  290 TON 650.00 188500.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0024 2000000000-N 806  15 EA  275.00 4125.00   RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

0025 2022000000-E 815  45 CY  55.80 2511.00   SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION

0026 2026000000-E 815  55 SY  3.45 189.75   GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS

0027 2036000000-E 815  34 CY  73.00 2482.00   SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE

0028 2044000000-E 815  200 LF  9.00 1800.00   6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE

0029 2070000000-N 815  1 EA  483.25 483.25   SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET

0030 2077000000-E 815  6 LF  34.00 204.00   6" OUTLET PIPE

0031 2253000000-E 840 0.89 CY  1116.00 993.24   PIPE COLLARS

0032 2264000000-E 840 0.13 CY  1188.00 154.44   PIPE PLUGS

0033 2275000000-E SP   15 CY  260.25 3903.75   FLOWABLE FILL

0034 2577000000-E 846  180 LF  25.75 4635.00   CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER

0035 2845000000-N 858  2 EA  834.00 1668.00   ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES

0036 3649000000-E 876  20 TON 135.00 2700.00   RIP RAP, CLASS B

0037 3656000000-E 876  65 SY  6.00 390.00   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0038 4589000000-N SP  Lump Sum 184715.00   GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS)
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

0039 4650000000-N 1251  81 EA  5.00 405.00   TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS

0040 4685000000-E 1205  7,000 LF  0.60 4200.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
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0041 4686000000-E 1205  10,250 LF  0.77 7892.50   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0042 4725000000-E 1205  36 EA  100.00 3600.00   THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0043 4795000000-E 1205  280 LF  16.75 4690.00   24" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINE TYPE **
III

0044 4810000000-E 1205  18,000 LF  0.55 9900.00   PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0045 4835000000-E 1205  24 LF  5.00 120.00   PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0046 4850000000-E 1205  5,200 LF  0.55 2860.00   LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0047 4860000000-E 1205  150 LF  1.00 150.00   LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE

0048 4870000000-E 1205  12 LF  3.00 36.00   LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE

0049 4900000000-N 1251  355 EA  5.00 1775.00   PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS

0050 5325200000-E 1510  25 LF  48.75 1218.75   2" WATER LINE

0051 5325600000-E 1510  12 LF  209.25 2511.00   6" WATER LINE

0052 5325800000-E 1510  1,517 LF  36.25 54991.25   8" WATER LINE

0053 5540000000-E 1515  1 EA  957.00 957.00   6" VALVE

0054 5546000000-E 1515  1 EA  1384.50 1384.50   8" VALVE

0055 5648000000-N 1515  27 EA  318.75 8606.25   RELOCATE WATER METER

0056 5672000000-N 1515  2 EA  2411.25 4822.50   RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT

0057 5882000000-N SP   1 EA  12117.75 12117.75   GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA)
8" INSERT VALVE

0058 6000000000-E 1605  1,095 LF  2.00 2190.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0059 6006000000-E 1610  115 TON 77.20 8878.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0060 6009000000-E 1610  580 TON 50.45 29261.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0061 6012000000-E 1610  135 TON 60.00 8100.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0062 6015000000-E 1615  8 ACR 650.00 5200.00   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0063 6018000000-E 1620  3 LB  3.00 9.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0064 6021000000-E 1620  1 TON 950.00 950.00   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0065 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  18.75 3750.00   TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0066 6029000000-E SP   100 LF  1.00 100.00   SAFETY FENCE

0067 6030000000-E 1630  540 CY  28.00 15120.00   SILT EXCAVATION

0068 6036000000-E 1631  9,820 SY  1.50 14730.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0069 6038000000-E SP   355 SY  5.00 1775.00   PERM SOIL REINF MAT

0070 6042000000-E 1632  55 LF  6.00 330.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0071 6071012000-E SP   135 LF  15.00 2025.00   COIR FIBER WATTLE

0072 6071020000-E SP   45 LB  7.00 315.00   POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0073 6084000000-E 1660  9 ACR 1000.00 9000.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0074 6087000000-E 1660  6 ACR 75.00 450.00   MOWING

0075 6090000000-E 1661  100 LB  3.00 300.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0076 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 950.00 237.50   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0077 6096000000-E 1662  175 LB  3.00 525.00   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0078 6108000000-E 1665  5 TON 950.00 4750.00   FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0079 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 50.00 500.00   SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0080 6117000000-N SP   25 EA  200.00 5000.00   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
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    TOTAL 1399792.93   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 1399792.93   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  1031590.85   HIGHLAND PAVING CO., LLC

     2  1155511.00   FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

     3  1196302.75   TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

     4  1399792.93   BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY


